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1 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,503,442 5,348,635 2,786,048 2,608,673 16.8% 16.8%

2 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 2,384,692 2,285,639 1,981,947 1,579,172 7.3% 24.1%

3 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,326,557 2,263,207 1,066,892 687,570 7.1% 31.2%

4 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,149,637 1,972,313 1,282,687 743,488 6.6% 37.8%

5 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,020,056 1,712,160 1,674,730 1,245,814 6.2% 44.0%

6 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 1,970,872 1,970,872 414,011 575,955 6.0% 50.0%

7 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 1,755,819 1,851,028 0 -103,431 5.4% 55.4%

8 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 1,602,147 1,457,976 484,816 524,603 4.9% 60.3%

9 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,536,664 1,295,561 1,463,419 1,096,750 4.7% 65.0%

10 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins USA Inc Property and Casualty NY 1,165,005 664,662 148,262 200,780 3.6% 68.6%

11 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 1,137,305 1,036,317 159,026 -203,405 3.5% 72.0%

12 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,111,323 1,074,678 273,830 352,751 3.4% 75.4%

13 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,008,619 1,008,619 0 0 3.1% 78.5%

14 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 894,477 931,916 150,220 177,997 2.7% 81.3%

15 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 740,657 773,656 150,373 202,752 2.3% 83.5%

16 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 637,342 619,479 617,529 7,404 1.9% 85.5%

17 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 606,510 581,263 174,294 262,266 1.9% 87.3%

18 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 504,460 525,005 75,133 98,655 1.5% 88.9%

19 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 504,460 525,005 75,133 139,755 1.5% 90.4%

20 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 449,033 442,751 99,173 174,537 1.4% 91.8%

21 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 448,925 438,944 230,029 264,609 1.4% 93.2%

22 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 425,906 420,173 114,146 230,517 1.3% 94.5%

23 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 404,526 440,344 165,041 190,553 1.2% 95.7%

24 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 331,305 292,045 130,705 387,072 1.0% 96.7%

25 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 312,908 125,830 875,371 30,930 1.0% 97.7%

ALL OTHERS 758,647 1,516,676 1,480,883 1,257,648 2.3% 100.0%

TOTAL 32,691,294 31,574,754 16,073,698 12,733,415 100.0%
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2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 1,008,619 1,008,619 0 0 3.1%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20699 Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -8,480 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 35300 Allianz Global Risks US Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 1,536,664 1,295,561 1,463,419 1,096,750 4.7%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22730 Allied World Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -4,131 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19720 American Alt Ins Corp Property and Casualty DE 1,970,872 1,970,872 414,011 575,955 6.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19941 American Commerce Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 449,033 442,751 99,173 174,537 1.4%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19380 American Home Assur Co Property and Casualty NY -61,715 -48,759 0 -107,284 -0.2%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 28401 American Natl Prop & Cas Co Property and Casualty MO 404,526 440,344 165,041 190,553 1.2%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 11150 Arch Ins Co Property and Casualty MO 3 3 0 32,408 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 21199 Arch Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer MO 0 0 0 -11 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 24678 Arrowood Ind Co Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -132 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 10367 Avemco Ins Co Property and Casualty MD 448,925 438,944 230,029 264,609 1.4%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 33022 AXA Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 130,928 121,205 1,191 670 0.4%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19518 Catlin Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 0 0 0 -100,512 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 15989 Catlin Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 -70 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 10052 Chubb Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 -4 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19410 Commerce & Industry Ins Co Property and Casualty NY -162 -5 0 -109 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 43630 Endurance Risk Solutions Assur Co Property and Casualty DE 2,149,637 1,972,313 1,282,687 743,488 6.6%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20281 Federal Ins Co Property and Casualty IN 0 0 0 337 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22039 General Reins Corp Property and Casualty DE 504,460 525,005 75,133 98,655 1.5%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20559 General Security Ind Co of AZ Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ 0 6,593 0 -10,338 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 35,640 18,734 0 12,808 0.1%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 16691 Great Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty OH 331,305 292,045 130,705 387,072 1.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 34037 Hallmark Ins Co Property and Casualty AZ 637,342 619,479 617,529 7,404 1.9%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22292 Hanover Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -5,925 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 26433 Harco Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 110,467 29,890 0 11 0.3%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 42374 Houston Cas Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 50,850 35,562 34,286 56,516 0.2%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 27960 Illinois Union Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer IL 0 0 0 -9 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 43575 Indemnity Ins Co Of North Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -7,564 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22713 Insurance Co of N Amer Property and Casualty PA 0 0 0 -10 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19429 Insurance Co Of The State Of PA Property and Casualty IL 1,755,819 1,851,028 0 -103,431 5.4%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 25445 Ironshore Specialty Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer AZ 1,148 1,148 15,680 2,439 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19437 Lexington Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer DE 0 0 0 -347 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty MA 894,477 931,916 150,220 177,997 2.7%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20362 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Co of Amer Property and Casualty NY 425,906 420,173 114,146 230,517 1.3%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 22551 Mitsui Sumitomo Ins USA Inc Property and Casualty NY 1,165,005 664,662 148,262 200,780 3.6%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20079 National Fire & Marine Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NE 34,566 23,750 72,653 54,632 0.1%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20087 National Ind Co Property and Casualty NE 1,111,323 1,074,678 273,830 352,751 3.4%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20052 National Liab & Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 504,460 525,005 75,133 139,755 1.5%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts Property and Casualty PA 5,503,442 5,348,635 2,786,048 2,608,673 16.8%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 23841 New Hampshire Ins Co Property and Casualty IL 64,677 2,928 0 524 0.2%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 16608 New York Marine & Gen Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 -1,040 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 25038 North Amer Capacity Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer NH 0 0 0 -4,282 0.0%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
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NORTH CAROLINA PROPERTY AND CASUALTY - AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS) BUSINESS

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 29700 North Amer Elite Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 312,908 125,830 875,371 30,930 1.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 29874 North Amer Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty NH 0 0 0 -4,670 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 24147 Old Republic Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 2,326,557 2,263,207 1,066,892 687,570 7.1%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 39217 QBE Ins Corp Property and Casualty PA 1,602,147 1,457,976 484,816 524,603 4.9%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 264,691 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 18023 Star Ins Co Property and Casualty MI 0 0 4,479 -5,720 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 40045 Starnet Ins Co Property and Casualty IA -35,383 958,850 1,334,189 852,831 -0.1%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 38318 Starr Ind & Liab Co Property and Casualty TX 2,384,692 2,285,639 1,981,947 1,579,172 7.3%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 13604 Starr Surplus Lines Ins Co Authorized Surplus Lines Writer TX 1,137,305 1,036,317 159,026 -203,405 3.5%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 25496 StarStone Natl Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 278,994 221,729 17,506 34,541 0.9%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 12831 State Natl Ins Co Inc Property and Casualty TX 0 4,030 0 0 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 10945 Tokio Marine Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 606,510 581,263 174,294 262,266 1.9%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 25658 Travelers Ind Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -11,515 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 25887 United States Fidelity & Guar Co Property and Casualty CT 0 0 0 -446 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 29599 US Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty TX 740,657 773,656 150,373 202,752 2.3%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 20397 Vigilant Ins Co Property and Casualty NY 0 0 0 -5 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 10030 Westchester Fire Ins Co Property and Casualty PA 148,634 141,018 899 228,834 0.5%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 24554 XL Ins Amer Inc Property and Casualty DE 0 0 0 -10,990 0.0%

2018 22. Aircraft (all perils) 37885 XL Specialty Ins Co Property and Casualty DE 2,020,056 1,712,160 1,674,730 1,245,814 6.2%

2018 22. Aircraft (all  perils) TOTAL 32,691,294 31,574,754 16,073,698 12,733,415 100.0%
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